Cameron CA-555DVD

81 [218-7505K00-E0600| DVD-7505 BOTTOM-COVER

80 |214-7505000—06F00| DVD-7505 MAIN-FIBRE

79 |234—PM03000-0600q MACHINE SCREW PM 3.0 x 8.0 MM

78 |218-7505L00—E1000 [DVD-7505 SIDE-CHASSIS — (LEFT)

77 |233-N030W00-H000q HEX NUT: M3

oot o

78 |485-3300A00—8BK00| CD—3300 FIXED—ISO—CONNECTOR

5 |234—PM03000-13000] MACHINE SCREW PM 3.0 x 13.0 MM

7!
74 [234—HEX5000-12000] HEX BOLT D6x12mm DOUBLE HEAD
73 |212-56209000-14500 [SPRING WASHER 1D=5.2x9.0x1.4T

72 |222-3896500—E0600| CD-38968 SLEEVE-CASE

71 [234—PTT3000-05000[ SCREW TTP 3.0 x 5 TAP TYPE (B)

70 |234—PT03000-08000[AP_TYPE'C" SCREW TTP M3.0 x 8.0 MM

69 |216-3300B00—C0000| HEAT-SINK—S CD-3300

68 | 218-3988B00—E1000| CD-3988 BACK CHASSIS FOR I1SO-CON

67 |234-PT03000-05000| TAP_TYPH SCREW TTP M3.0 x 5.0 MM

MAIN-PCB—BOARD

8-7506R00-E1000| DVD-7505 SIDE-CHASSIS — (RIGHT)

64 |218-7506Y00—B1000| DVD—7505 DECK-BRACKET — (LEFT)

63 |222-7505J00—E0600| DVD—7505 TOP-COVER

62 |228-7505A00-00000| DVD—7505 DUSTPROOF—FABRIC

o -1 uw

61 |218—7505X00-B1000 [DVD—7505 DECK-BRACKET — (RIGHT)

60 |234—PT02600—04000| SCREW: TS 2.6x4 TAP TYPE WHITH

Jpeci smsciens

59 [203—DLC26D1 ~1200W| CAR DVD DECK DL-C28DI W/HOP1200W PICKUP

234—PTT3000-05000] SCREW TTP 3.0 x 5 TAP TYPE (B)

N U YU O R Y ) U S U O G 1V N P O O P

218-3987C00-B1000| CD-3987 DECK—BRACKET-"FRONT"

o -1 aun

234-PB02000-05000| SCREW PB 2.0 x 5.0 MM TS NICKLE

414-7500100-RCR00| CD-7500 CD-GUILD—REFLECTOR

CONNECTOR PCB

53 | 2433868000~ A0000| CD—3888_CD—GUIDE _PLATE

[pe Lo 1-0smm

52 |228-3888A00-00000( CD—3888 CD SLOT FELT Jevoms acg

51 |430-7500A00—-3CR00| CD—7500 EJ-KNOB

50 |218-75600G00~F1000| CD—7500 FRONT—BRACKET—§ RIGHT }

9-7500000—R0000 |CD—7500 REL-BRACKET—SHAFT—(RIGHT)

48 [234-MS03000-04000] SCREW: MS 3.0 X 4.0 (5.5x1x4)

47 [456—7500400-1BK00| CD—7500 PANEL DETECTING KNOB

Jies muac

48 [217—7600A00—00000 |CD-7600 DETECTING SWITCH SPRING-PLATE

9—7600000 L0000 [HOOK—SPRING CD-7500 D4.8XL2 8X0.36T

44 [440-7500A400-3BK00|cD-7500 HOOK

43 [482—7500A00~9BK00|cD 7500 RELEASE-GEAR okcaLicy

42 [209—7500000 ~KDDOO |RELEASE—SPRING(BLACK) CD-7500 D5 2XL3.0X0.5T

41 [462-7500B00—9BKO(CD-7500 RELEASE-GEAR-B

[routaiacy

40 [234—PB02000—0400C|SCREW PB 2.0 x 4.0 MM TS NICKLE

39 [234—PM02000—0300( MACHINE SCREN PM 2.0 x 3.0 UM

38 [462—2001400—3BKOO| uicko DAWPER ASS'Y DPPOI 1410 (18-24) RED COLOR

8-7500F00—E1000|{CD-7500 FRONT-BRACKET-§ LEFT }

36 [219—7500000-B0000|CD—7600 RELEASE—GEAR—SHAFT

forass o

36 |219-7500000—A0000|CD—7500 STOP SHAFT

34 pi9-7500000-L0000 |CD—7500 REL—BRACKET—SHAFT—(LEFT)

33 [212-2005000—03P00 |FLAT-WASHER-AA 1D2,0X0D5.0 W/OPEN CUTTING

32 [402-7500400-3BK00|CD—7500 BASE—PANEL

31 |441-7507A00-1BK00 | (D-7507 TRIM—COVER

30 [446-7511B00-2BE00| CD-7611 § PTY } —KNOB [t v m)

29 [454-7511A00-2BE00 | CD—7511 JORNAMENT} —KNOB [P v s

28 [483—-7511B00-10000 | CD—7511 {TRACK—UP—KNOB}—ORNAMENT

27 [445-7511A00-2BR00| CD-7511 § MODH } —KNOB

[piis v sm)

[P (50 mm

26 |427—7611400-2BH00 | CD-7611 §{POWER—SEL}-KNOB

26 [418—7511A00-2BEQQ | CD-7611 §TRK—UP/DN}—KNOB

s v mm

436-7511A00—2BE00| CD-7511 § MUTE {—KNOB [t v m)

am(caAR 57 wrE)

480-7511A00—CCRO0| CD-7511 §TRK—UP—DN{-KNOB BASE

414-7511A00—2BE00 | CD—7611 {CIRCLE}-REFLECTOR

[pusn r s

246-7607A01-BK010[CD-7607 LCD BRACKET-PASTER

fa-omac

FRONT-PCB

[ N A R R R R U R R U V) R R R [ R U R RN O NG U G N PN Y

[262—7500D00—9BK00] CD—7500{RIGHT} - RELEASE—_SHAFT_BASE

[402-7511C00-1BK00 |CD-7511 NOSE-PIECE-BACK

17 [234-PA02000-0BBO0O| SCREW PA 2.0 x 8.0 MM BLACK

16 [209-7500000-K0000| RELEASE—SPRING(BLACK) CD-7500

15 [462-7500C00-9BK0O0| CD-7500 {LEFT} RELEASE-SHAFT-BASH

14 [414-7607500-2CR00| CD-7607 LCD—REFLECTOR

Puisicizis)

13 [246-7607A02-WE010| CD-7607 LCD RREFLECTOR PAPER

12 [245-7607100-A0100 [CD-7607 LCD-FILTER—{BIG} 72 .2X29

11 [008—TB14391-TNORB|LCD DISPLAY TB1439BMTTN

10 [446-7511A00—2BE0O | AP—TA-KNOB-REFLECTOR—CD7511

[pusn r s

09 |460—7611B00—CCROO| CD—7511 {AF-TAJ—KNOB BASE

R 57 wiE)

08 |446—7511A00-2BE00| CD-7511 § AF-TA } —KNOB

s v sy

07 [423-7611A00-CCRO0| CD-7511 § BAND }-KNOB JpumsenicLese)

06 |209-118B000-K0000 | CD—1188 RELEASE SPRING

05 |439-7511A00-10000 [CD-7511 § RELEASE } —KNOB

04 |402—7511B00-1BK00[ CD-7511 NOSE—PLIECE sace)

03 |413-7511A00-2CR00[CD—7511 WINDOW e

Y RN R U U U R R i O P P

02 |428—9002A00-1NLOO| CMPV-9002 § VOL { —KNOB

Jiss ourueany

01 [483-7511A00-10000 [CD—7511 ORNAMENT 1 Joms muex

DESCRIPTION QTY SYMBOL

PART
TOLERANCE DATE 2007/4UN/01

» [ = | WIWI INDUSTRIES LIMITED| gy

1-4 {005 |odo TE EXPLODED VIEW | WooeL ho. DVD-7511

5-16 | 0.07 | 0.20 MATERIAL PART NO.

17-100] 010|030 | NG DRAWNG NO

01-25q 020 | 050 | SCAEFUL | NI [ore 1 [oesoen ar

psi-sog 030 | 080 APPROVED BY



chervyakov
Cameron CA-555DVD


Spare Parts List (CA-555DVD)

Item Description QTY Part Ne
(Ko 34/1=Homep 34 /1)
1 [CD-7511 ORNAMENT 483-7511A00-10000
2 |[CMPV-9002 { VOL } -KNOB 428-9002A00-1NLOO
3 |CD-7511 WINDOW 413-7511A00-2CR0O0
4 |CD-7511 NOSE-PLIECE 402-7511B00-1BK00
5 |CD-7511 { RELEASE } -KNOB 439-7511A00-10000
6 |CD-1188 RELEASE SPRING 209-1188000-K0000
7 |CD-7511 { BAND } -KNOB 423-7511A00-CCRO0
8 [CD-7511 { AF-TA } -KNOB 446-7511A00-2BE00
9 |CD-7511 {AF-TA}-KNOB BASE 460-7511B00-CCRO0
10 |AF-TA-KNOB-REFLECTOR-CD7511 446-7511A00-2BE00
11 ([LCD DISPLAY TB1439BMTTN 008-TB14391-TNORB

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
12 |CD-7607 LCD-FILTER-{BIG} 72.2X29 1 245-7607100-A0100
13 |CD-7607 LCD RREFLECTOR PAPER 1 246-7607A02-WEO010
14 |CD-7607 LCD-REFLECTOR 1 414-7607500-2CR0O0
15 |CD-7500 {LEFT} RELEASE-SHAFT-BASE 1 462-7500C00-9BK00
16 (RELEASE-SPING (BLACK) CD-7500 1 209-7500000-K0000
17 |[SCREW PA 2.0 x 8.0 MM BLACK 3 234-PA02000-08B00
18 |CD-7511 NOSE-PIECE-BACK 1 402-7511C00-1BK00
19 |CD-7500 {RIGHT}-RELEASE-SHAFT-BASE 1 462-7500D00-9BK00
20 [FRONT-PCB 1 CA-555DVD-20
21 |CD-7607 LCD BRACKET-PASTER 1 246-7607A01-BKO10
22 |CD-7511 {CIRCLE} -REFLECTOR 1 414-7511A00-2BE00
23 [CD-7511 {TRK-UP-DN}-KNOB BASE 1 460-7511A00-CCROO
24 |CD-7511 { MUTE }-KNOB 1 436-7511A00-2BE00
25 |CD-7511 {TRK-UP/DN}-KNOB 1 418-7511A00-2BE00
26 [CD-7511 {POWER-SEL}-KNOB 1 427-7511A00-2BE00
27 |CD-7511 { MODE } -KNOB 1 445-7511A00-2BE00
28 |CD-7511 {TRACK-UP-KNOB}-ORNAMENT 1 483-7511B00-10000
29 |CD-7511 {ORNAMENT} -KNOB 1 454-7511A00-2BE0O
30 |CD-7511 { PTY } -KNOB 1 446-7511B00-2BE00
31 [CD-7507 TRIM-COVER 1 441-7507A00-1BK00
32 |CD-7500 BASE-PANEL 1 402-7500A00-3BK00
33 |FLAT-WASHER-AA ID2.0XOD5.0 W/OPEN CUTTING 1 212-2005000-03P00
34 |CD-7500 REL-BRACKET-SHAFT-(LEFT) 1 219-7500000-L0000
35 [CD-7500 STOP SHAFT 1 219-7500000-A0000
36 |CD-7500 RELEASE-GEAR-SHAFT 1 219-7500000-B0000
37 |CD-7500 FRONT-BRACKET-{ LEFT } 1 218-7500F00-E1000
38 |MICRO DAMPER ASS'Y DPPOI 14TQ (19-24) RED COLOR 1 462-2001A00-3BK00
39 [MACHINE SCREW PM 2.0 x 3.0 MM 2 234-PM02000-03000
40 [SCREW PB 2.0 X 4.0 MM TS NICKLE 4 234-PB02000-04000

1

N
=

CD-7500 RELEASE-GEAR-B

462-7500B00-9BK00




42

RELEASE-SPRING(BLACK) CD-7500 D5.2XL3.0X0.5T

209-7500000-K0000

FRONT PANEL ASSY

CA-555DVD-90

1
43 |CD-7500 RELEASE-GEAR 1 462-7500A00-9BK00
44 |CD-7500 HOOK 1 440-7500A00-3BK00
45 |HOOK-SPRING CD-7500 D4.BXL2.8X0.35T 1 209-7500000-L0000
46 |CD-7600 DETECTING SWITCH SPRING-PLATE 1 217-7600A00-00000
47 |CD-7500 PANEL DETECTING KNOB 1 456-7500A00-1BK00
48 |SCREW: MS 3.0 X4.0 (5.5x1x4) 3 234-MS03000-04000
49 |CD-7500 REL-BRACKET-SHAFT-(RIGHT) 1 219-7500000-R0000
50 |CD-7500 FRONT-BRACKET-{ RIGHT } 1 218-7500G00-E1000
51 |CD-7500 EJ-KNOB 1 430-7500A00-3CR00
52 [CD-3888 CD SLOT FELT 1 228-3888A00-00000
53 |CD-3888 CD-GUIDE PLATE 1 243-3888000-A0000
54 [CONNECTOR PCB 1 HOB-7505S00-C00000-000
55 |CD-7500 CD-GUILD-REFLECTOR 1 414-7500100-2CR0O0
56 [SCREW PB 2.0 x 5.0 MM TS NICKLE 234-PB02000-05000
57 |CD-3987 DECK-BRACKET-"FRONT" 1 218-3987C00-E1000
58 |[SCREWTTP 3.0 x 5 TAP TYPE (B) 6 234-PTT3000-05000
59 |CAR DVD DECK DL-C28D1 W/HOP1200W PICK UP (without Servo Board 1 203-DLC28D1-1200W
59 [SERVO BOARD (for CD Deck) 1 |D02-DVD7505-7500DD-200
59 [SERVO BOARD WITH DVD DECK ASSY 1 CA-555DVD-92
60 |[SCREW: TS 2.6x4 TAP TYPE WHITE 5 234-PT02600-04000
61 |DVD-7505 DECK-BRACKET - (RIGHT) 1 218-7505X00-E1000
62 |[DVD-7505 DUSTPROOF-FABRIC 1 228-7505A00-00000
63 |DVD-7505 TOP-COVER 1 222-7505J00-E0600
64 |DVD-7505 DECK-BRACKET - (LEFT) 1 218-7505Y00-E1000
65 |DVD-7505 SIDE-CHASSIS - (RIGHT) 1 218-7505R00-E1000
66 |MAIN-PCB-BOARD 1 CA-555DVD-66
67 |TAP TYPE SCREW TTP M3.0 x 5.0 MM 7 234-PT03000-05000
68 |CD-3988 BACK CHASSIS FOR ISO-CON 1 218-3988B00-E1000
69 |HEAT-SINK-S CD-3300 1 216-3300B00-C0000
70 |TAP TYPE"C" SCREW TTP M3.0 x 8.0 MM 1 234-PT03000-0B000
71 |SCREW TTP 3.0 x 5 TAP TYPE (B) 6 234-PTT3000-05000
72 |CD-3896 SLEEVE-CASE 1 222-3896S00-E0600
73 [SPRING WASHER ID = 5.2x9.0x1.4T 1 212-5209000-14S00
74 |HEX BOLT D5xI2mm DOUBLE HEAD 1 234-HEX5000-12000
75 IMACHINE SCREW PM 3.0 x 13.0 MM 2 234-PM03000-13000
76 |CD-3300 FIXED-ISO-CONNECTOR 4 485-3300A00-8BK00
77 \HEX NUT: M3 1 233-N030W00-H0000
78 |DVD-7505 SIDE-CHASSIS - (LEFT) 2 218-7505L00-E1000
79 IMACHINE SCREW PM 3.0 x 6.0 MM 1 234-PM03000-06000
80 (DVD-7505 MAIN-FIBRE 1 214-7505000-05F00
81 |DVD-7505 BOTTOM-COVER 1 218-7505K00-E0600

1

1

REMOTE CONTROL

CA-555DVD-91




WIWI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Product Code K02-DVD7511-270158-00A
Report Date 17/01/2007 10:08:43
Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks

DVD-7511 RDS CAR DVD[CAMERON CA-555

K02-DVD7511-270158-00A  |DVD]-RU-64104T 1
RDS/MW/FM/OIRT,DVD,40WX4,2N/20,BISO,CAS'

C02-DVD7500-64104T-EU1 |G 1
AMORPHOUS TOROID 350uH 6A 20% D22x14 H-

1 1010-351MT22-2600A TYPE L=4MM 1 |L801

2 1022-C101000-10000 PLUG TYPE FUSE 10A 32V RED COLOUR 1
ANTENNA JACK DOUBLE SCREW ANGLE

3 ]029-B000100-00000 SOLDER PLATE 1
FFC 15PIN 1.25PT L=(3+50+3) 2896 ROHS FOR

4 1031-0050U00-15000 CD-7500 1
RCA 1xSH 320mm YELLOW W/CLIP FOR

5 ]037-G032000-101B1 DVD3000 1 |YELLOW
2xRCA SKT W/O HOUS'G 3PIN 300mm BLK

6 |037-G030000-201A0 W/CLIP DVD7505 1 |LINE-IN RCA
2xRCA SKT W/O HOUS'G 3PIN 300mm GRY

7 1037-G030000-203A0 W/CLIP DVD7505 1 |REAR LINE-OUT RCA
RELEASE-SPRING(BLACK) CD-7500

8 ]209-7500000-K0000 D5.2XL3.0X0.5T 1

9 ]209-7500000-L0000 HOOK-SPRING CD-7500 D4.8XL2.8X0.35T 1

10 [217-7600A00-00000 CD-7600 DETECTING SWITCH SPRING-PLATE 1
FLAT-WASHER-AA 1D2.0XOD5.0 W/OPEN

11 1212-2005000-03P00 CUTTING 1

12 1212-5209000-14S00 SPRING WASHER 1D=5.2x9.0x1.4T 1 |[SET:1

13 1214-7505000-05F00 DVD-7505 MAIN-FIBRE [T=0.5mm] 1
DVD-7505 HEAT-SINK W/SAND BLOWING [AL DIE

14 1216-7505B00-C0000 CASTING] 1

15 1218-3988B00-E1000 CD-3988 BACK CHASSIS FOR ISO-CON [EGI-1.0] 1

16 [218-7500F00-E1000 CD-7500 FRONT-BRACKET-{ LEFT } [EGI-1.0] 1

17 1218-7500G00-E1000 CD-7500 FRONT-BRACKET-{ RIGHT } [EGI-1.0] 1

18 [218-7505K00-E0600 DVD-7505 BOTTOM-COVER [EGI-0.6] 1

19 1218-7505L00-E1000 DVD-7505 SIDE-CHASSIS - (LEFT) [EGI T=1.0] 1

20 [218-7505R00-E1000 DVD-7505 SIDE-CHASSIS - (RIGHT) [EGI T=1.0] 1

21 [219-7500000-A0000 CD-7500 STOP SHAFT [BRASS] 1

22 |[219-7500000-B0000 CD-7500 RELEASE-GEAR-SHAFT [BRASS D.Ni] 1

23 [219-7500000-L0O000 CD-7500 REL-BRACKET-SHAFT-(LEFT) [BRASS] 1

24 1219-7500000-R0000 CD-7500 REL-BRACKET-SHAFT-(RIGHT) [BRASS] 1

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 1 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks
25 [222-7505J00-E0600 DVD-7505 TOP-COVER [EGI T=0.6] 1
26 |[225-0900700-40000 PAD CORK 9x7x4mm W/ADHESIVE 3
CD-8500 EMI-CONDUCTIVE SPONGE
27 |[227-8500A00-00000 20X10X10MM 1
CD-3888 CD SLOT FELT [60g/m2 NON WOVEN
28 [228-3888A00-00000 CLOTH] 1
29 ]228-7505A00-00000 DVD-7505 DUSTPROOF-FABRIC 1
30 |233-N030W00-H0000 HEX NUT: M3 4 |IC:2
HEX BOLT D5x12mm DOUBLE HEAD [CARBON ST
31 |234-HEX5000-12000 D.Zn] 1
32 |234-MS03000-04000 SCREW: MS 3.0 X 4.0 (5.5x1x4) 3 |BASE PANEL:3
33 |234-PB02000-04000 SCREW PB 2.0 x 4.0 MM TS NICKLE 4 |RELEASE BRACKET:4
34 |234-PB02000-05000 SCREW PB 2.0 x 5.0 MM TS NICKLE 2 |CONNECTOR PCB:2
MACHINE SCREW PM 2.0 x 3.0 MM NICKLE
35 |234-PM02000-03000 ROUND HEAD 2 |DAMPER:2
MACHINE SCREW PM 3.0 x 6.0 MM NICKLE
36 |234-PM03000-06000 ROUND HEAD 2 |IC:2
MACHINE SCREW PM 3.0 x 8.0 MM NICKLE
37 |234-PM03000-08000 ROUND HEAD 2 |IC:2
MACHINE SCREW PM 3.0 x 13.0 MM NICKLE
38 |234-PM03000-13000 ROUND HEAD 2 |IC:2
TAP TYPE SCREW TTP M3.0 x 5.0 MM NICKLE BRACKET+CHA:3 BET+MAIN
39 |234-PT03000-05000 ROUND HEAD 7 |PCB:1
TAP TYPE"C" SCREW TTP M3.0 x 8.0 MM NICKLE BRACKET:1 HEAT SINK+SIDE
40 |234-PT03000-08000 ROUND H 4 |SHASSIS:2
COVER+HEAT SINK;3 ANT+HEAT
41 1234-PTT3000-05000 SCREW TTP 3.0 x 5 TAP TYPE (B) 6 |[SINK:2 DECK BKT+HEAT SINK:1
42 [243-3099000-M0000 FF/REW COVER 1
43 [243-3888000-A0000 CD-3888 CD-GUIDE PLATE [PVC-0.5T BLACK] 1
44 1402-7500A00-3BK00 CD-7500 BASE-PANEL [PC BLACK] 1
45 [414-7500100-2CR00 CD-7500 CD-GUILD-REFLECTOR [PMMA CLEAR] 1
46 [430-7500A00-3CR00 CD-7500 EJ-KNOB [PC CLEAR] 1
47 [440-7500A00-3BK00 CD-7500 HOOK [PC BLACK] 1
48 [456-7500A00-1BK00 CD-7500 PANEL DETECTING KNOB [ABS] BLACK 1
MICRO DAMPER ASS'Y DPP01 14TQ (19-24) RED
49 1462-2001A00-3BK00 COLOR 1
50 [462-7500A00-9BK00 CD-7500 RELEASE-GEAR [POM BLACK] 1
51 [462-7500B00-9BK00 CD-7500 RELEASE-GEAR-B [POM BLACK] 1
52 [802-0703E00-WE000 SILICONE GLUE 45grm 0.03

D02-DVD7505-7500DD-200

DVD-7500 DVD SERVO [ZORAN] SHINWA DECK
ASSY

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 2 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks
CAR DVD DECK DL-C28D1 W/HOP1200W PICKUP
53 ]203-DLC28D1-1200W [SHINWA] 1
54 1212-3006000-05F00 FIBER WASHER ID3.0 x OD6.0 x 0.5T 4
CD-3300 DECK MOTOR-COVER-FIBRE [10x27mm]
55 [214-3300000-B0000 0.5T 1
56 [214-DECKO000-A0000 DECK FIBER 105x95x0.5mm 1
57 1216-3300B00-C0000 HEAT-SINK-S CD-3300 [IRON PLATE] 1 |FOR MOTOR DRIVERIC
58 ]218-3987C00-E1000 CD-3987 DECK-BRACKET-"FRONT" [EGI T=1.0] 1
59 ]218-7505X00-E1000 DVD-7505 DECK-BRACKET - (RIGHT) [EGI T=1.0] 1
60 |218-7505Y00-E1000 DVD-7505 DECK-BRACKET - (LEFT) [EGI T=1.0] 1
61 |234-BMT2000-05000 SCREW TTP 2.0 x 5.0 BM TAP TYPE 4 [SUB PCB:4
62 |234-PT02600-04000 SCREW: TS 2.6x4 TAP TYPE WHITE 5 |DECK BRACKET:5
DVD-7500 DVD SERVO BOARD [ZORAN] SHINWA
H05-7500D00-D20000-000  |HISEM 1
IC S1117-18PI1 1.8V 1A LDO REGULATOR
63 |002-S111718-FO03A [TO220F] 1 |U502
INFRARED EMITTING DIODE SR-23G/OSE-
64 |004-SR23G00-00000 23G/OSE-23F 2 |LD1,LD2
65 |006-2700000-40000 CRYSTAL 27.000MHZ HC-49U/S 20P 30PPM 1 [Y101
66 |012-4226C00-30000 MINI E-CAP [4X5] 22uF 16V 20% 85C 1 [C217.
67 |012-4476C00-30000 MINI E-CAP [5X5] 47uF 16V 20% 85C 7 |C324.229.228.209.159.158.319
68 ]012-5107C00-30000 MINI E-CAP [6x5] 100uF 16V 20% 85C 3 |C201.504.503.
69 ]012-5227B00-30000 MINI E-CAP [6x5] 220uF 10V 20% 85C 5 |C505.529.508.C244.17.
70 [025-TA02000-33000 SWITCH 2P 3.3mm SW-111 HC-49S 1 [SW1
22PIN FFC CABLE L=150 PT=1.0 (5MM+3MM) UL
71 1031-F150100-22531 W/TAPE 1 |CN7
72 [037-C609000-3B000 H'ING 3PIN P=2.5mm 1X28 2XSH 90mm 1
S05-7500D00-D20000-000 DVD-7500 DVD SERVO BOARD [ZORAN] SMTSEM| 1
PCB DVD-7500 DVD SERVO BOARD W/MP3 [REV-
73 [001-7500D00-D2000 5] 1
74 1002-0111700-U3300 IC S1117-33Q 3.3V 1A LDO [SOT223] AUK 2 |U501.503.
75 [002-0455800-G0000 IC TJM4558-C DUAL OP-AMP [SO8] 1 U303
IC SST39VF1601-70-4C-EK 16Mb FLASH ROM
76 |002-9VF1601-U048D [TSOP48] 1 (U106
IC BA5888FP BTL DRIVER FOR CD/CD-ROM FOR
77 |002-BA5888F-D028A DVD-7505 1 [U202.
IC 64M(4MX16) SDRAM K4S641632H-TC(L)70
78 [002-K4S6416-U050D [TSOP50] 1 |U102
IC ZR36882ELCG DVD SERVO MCU [LQFP208]
79 ]002-ZR36882-R208D ZORAN 1 |U101

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 3 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks
80 ]003-0390400-S0000 SMD TR-NPN UTC MMBT3904/2N3904 [SOT23] 3 ]Q312.313.303.
81 ]003-0390600-S0000 SMD TR-PNP UTC MMBT3906/2N3906 [SOT23] 2 |1Q304.305
SMT TR-PNP STN2907S -60V,0.6A,HFE-
82 [003-STN2907-S0000 75,MK"GA"[SOT23] 2 [Q204.205.
83 ]004-0414800-S0000 CHIP-DIODE [0805] CD4148 3 [D301.302.1.
SMD 2XSCH-DIODE BAT54S OR SDB310WM 30V
84 |004-SDB310W-SKDO00 0.2A[SOT23] 3 |D501.204.104.
CHIP INDUCTOR [0805] 1uH 10% 50mA
85 |010-1ROKS08-00000 DCR<=0.4R 1 [L501.
86 |010-H010600-00000 CHIP-INDUCTOR [0805] 10uH 5% (15mA MAX) 2 |L201.1
R239.160.164.166.275.272.259.252.
87 ]011-SO000A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 0 OHM 5% 15 12.133.11.10.1.FB110.FB106.
88 |011-S010A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 1 OHM 5% 4 |R274.273.256.255.
89 ]011-S100A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 10 OHM 5% 3 |R224.221.202
R185.264.265.277.334.325.3.276.27
90 |011-S102A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 1K OHM 5% 9 |7
R501.503.502.247.237.236.254.267.
91 011-S103A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 10K OHM 5% 13 |[3861.3832.311.281.2A0
92 ]011-S104A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 100K OHM 5% 2 |R312.115
93 ]011-S121A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 120 OHM 5% 1 |R2083.
94 1011-S151A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 150 OHM @5% 1 |R9
95 [011-S153A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 15K OHM @5% 1 |R104
96 |011-S202A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 2.0K OHM 5% 2 |R299.R314
97 ]011-S203A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 20K OHM ®5% 5 |R101.3852.3851.12.3812
98 ]011-S221A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 220 OHM ®5% 3 |R533.222.223.
99 ]011-S223A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 22K OHM ®5% 1 |R292.
100 |011-S224A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 220K OHM @5% 1 [R112.
101 1011-S273A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 27K OHM @5% 2 |R127.128
102 [011-S330A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 33 OHM @5% 2 |R382.217.
103 [011-S331A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 330 OHM @5% 1 |R532.
104 [011-S332A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 3.3K OHM @5% 1 |R318
105 [011-S333A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 33K OHM @5% 2 |R278.R105
106 [011-S390A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 39 OHM 5% 1 |R279.
107 [011-S391A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 390 OHM @5% 1 |R106.

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 4 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks
R338.337.330.339.333.384.324.
380.320.329.327.328.119.120.

108 1011-S472A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 4.7K OHM @®5% 19 1126.168.125.308.103.

109 1011-S473A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 47K OHM @®5% 5 |R313.540.539.244.139.

110 |011-S560A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 56 OHM 5% 1 |R123.

111 1011-S682A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 6.8K OHM 5% 1 |R248

112 1011-S750A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 75 OHM 5% 3 |R110.129.113.

113 1011-S910A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 91 OHM 5% 2 |R283.270.

114 1013-D106L00-50A00 TAN CHIP CAP 10uF 10V ©20% [A SIZE] 1 |C317

CHIP TAN CAP 10uF 6.3V 20% [2012] (0805) SIZE

115 1013-D106M06-S2012 REEL 2 [C23

116 1013-D107J00-50C00 TAN CHIP CAP 100uF 6.3V 20% [B/C SIZE] 1 [C122.

117 1013-D226J00-50A00 TAN CHIP CAP 22uF 6.3V 20% [A SIZE] 1 [C108.

118 1013-D227J00-50C00 TAN CHIP CAP 220uF 6.3V 20% "C-Size" 2 [C120.C318.

119 1013-D476J00-50A00 CHIP TAN CAP 20% 47uF 6.3V [A-SIZE] 2 |C16.124

120 1014-S100C00-200NP CHIP CAP [0805] 10PF 50V +/-0.5P NPO 1 |C520

121 1014-S101C00-400NP CHIP CAP [0805] 100PF 50V +/-5% NPO 2 [C218.247
C166.167.179.165.105.104.102.212.

122 1014-S102C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 102P (0.001uF) 50V ®10% 13 1168.110.109.178.9
C556.154.152.141.149.155.140.139.
150.142.136.162.130.554.553.18.13
5.137.138.146.123.196.121.555.147.

123 [014-S103C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 103P (0.01uF) 50V +/-10% 28 112.119.163.
C343.246.245.274.103.270.208.8.

124 |014-S104B00-80000 CHIP CAP [0805] 104P (0.1uF) 25V +80-20% 16 [207.204.203.560.530.125.242.241.

125 [014-S151C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 151P (150PF) 50V 10% 2 |C511.C521.

126 [014-S181C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 180PF 50V 10% 2 |C331.321.

127 [014-S201C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 201P (200PF) 50V 10% 2 |C335.325

128 [014-S220C00-400NP CHIP CAP [0805] 22PF 50V +/-5% NPO 2 |C114.115.

129 [014-S221C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 221P (220PF) 50V 10% 1 |C544.

130 [014-S223C00-80000 CHIP CAP [0805] 223P (0.022uF) 50V +80-20% 2 |C251.C1.

131 [014-S273C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 0.027UF 50V 10% 1 |C101.
C197.107.195.194.192.193.190.191.

132 [014-S330C00-400NP CHIP CAP [0805] 33PF 50V +/-5% NPO 16 [189.186.187.188.336.332.326.322

133 [014-S471C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 471P (470PF) 50V 10% 2 |C205.216

SMT 24P FFC CONN PT=0.5 H-TYPE UPPER
134 [036-G00500A-242L0 CONTACT 1 |CN3

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 5 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks
CHIP BEAD [0603] R=120R/100MHz DCR=0.25, FB502.111.112.105.102.FB101.501.

135 [057-121T000-S0200 0.5A(MAX) 9 |[503.505.
DVD-7511

H01-7500S00-DM1000-EU4  [RDS/MW/FM/OIRT,DVD,40WX4,2N/20,BISO M.HIS 1

136 [002-0078L15-TO03A IC LM78L15 15V 0.1A [TO92] 3PIN REGULATOR 1 |[IC802.

137 [002-0455800-G0000 IC TJM4558-C DUAL OP-AMP [SO8] 2 ]1C902.901

138 1002-0729100-A0000 IC TA7291S (SIP-9) BRIDGE MOTOR DRIVER 1 [IC603

139 1002-1923F00-G0700 IC BU1923F RDS DECODER 1 [IC2

140 1002-2313L00-B0000 IC PT2313L AUDIO PROCESSOR [SOP28] 1 [IC401
IC 72F321R9T6 MCU W/SOFTWARE [QFP64]

141 1002-72F321A-H064D DVD7508/RDS 1 [U1

142 1002-78L0500-FO000 IC KIA78L05 5V 0.1A REGULATOR [TO92] KEC 1 |U2

143 1002-9256F00-G0200 IC KIC9256F FM PLL [SOP16] 1 [IC101
IC LM2576T-ADJ 3A STEP-DN POWER REG 5PIN

144 1002-LM2576T-FOO05A [TO220] 1 |1Q6
IC TDA7454 4X35W CAR AUDIO AMP

145 1002-TDA7454-W025A [FLEXIWATT25] ST 1 |C801
TR-NPN KTD-1303 [TO-92M] AUDIO MUTING (25V

146 1003-0130300-D0300 0.3A) 4 1Q4.3.2.1

147 1003-0136800-C0000 TR-PNP KTB1368-0 -80V -4A 25W [TO-2201S] 1 |Q804.
TR-PNP KTA1267-Y [TO-92M] GENERAL USE (-

148 1003-1267Y00-A0000 50V 0.15A) 1 1Q104
TR-NPN KTC3199-Y [TO-92M] GENERAL USE (50V

149 1003-3199Y00-A0000 0.15A) 3 |Q401.811.110.
TR-PNP 2SB1243-Q POWER -60V,3A,1W [ATV-

150 [003-B1243Q0-J0700 ROHM] 4 [Q109.814.812.806.
TR-NPN 2SD1859-Q MED.POWER 80V,0.7A,1W

151 1003-D1859Q0-J0700 [ATV-ROHM] 2 ]Q5.809.

152 [004-0400100-00000 DIODE 1N4001 50V 1A 2 |D802.807.

D805.721.702.402.401.808.710.708.

153 1004-0414800-00000 DIODE 1N4148 11 |704.806.709.

154 [004-0581800-00000 SCHOTTKY DIODE 1N5818 30V 1A 1 |D1

155 1005-0004700-A0000 ZENER DIODE 4.7V 1/2W +/-5% 1

156 [005-0005100-A0000 ZENER DIODE 5.1V 1/2W +/-5% 1

157 [005-0005600-A0000 ZENER DIODE 5.6V 1/2W +/-5% 1 |[ZD804.

158 [005-0006200-A0000 ZENER DIODE 6.2V 1/2W +/-5% 4 [ZD705.706.704.703.

159 [005-0006800-A0000 ZENER DIODE 6.8V 1/2W +/-5% 1 |ZD831

160 [005-0008200-A0000 ZENER DIODE 8.2V 1/2W +/-5% 2 |ZD1.ZD401

161 [005-0009100-A0000 ZENER DIODE 1/2W 9.1V 2 |zD701.803.

162 [006-0433200-40000 CRYSTAL 4.332MHz HC49US 30PPM CL=16PF 1 |X702

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 6 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks

163 1006-0450000-40000 CRYSTAL 4.5MHz HC-49US 30P 30PPM H=3.5 1 [X101

164 1006-0800000-40000 CRYSTAL 8.0MHz [HC-49U/S] +/-30PPM CL=16PF 1 |X701.

165 1009-0702000-A0200 TUNER CET-7020YC/E AM/FM OIRT [TAEBONG] 1 |TUNER

POWER INDUCTOR 22uH 20% 2.2A [D10x14.5MM]
166 |010-220KRAE-22200 LEADFREE 1 L1
TOROID 227uH 10% 2PIN D16x10mm (WIRE

167 1010-221KT15-20500 0.5x70.5Ts) 1 |L3

168 |010-330KA24-20000 INDUCTOR [EC24] 33uH 10% Q=50 AXIAL 2 |L802.L103

169 |010-3R3KA22-20000 INDUCTOR [EC22] 3.3uH 10% AXIAL TYPE 1 [L101.

170 1011-A100D00-20000 RES 1/4W ©5% 10 OHM 1 |R815

171 1011-A103A00-20000 RES 1/16W ®5% 10K OHM 2 |R810.813.

172 1011-A151A00-20000 RES 1/16W @5% 150 OHM 1 |R405

173 1011-A222A00-20000 RES 1/16W @5% 2.2K OHM 2 |R842.812.

174 1011-A229A00-20000 RES 1/16W 5% 2.2 OHM 1 |R37

175 1011-A471A00-20000 RES 1/16W @©5% 470 OHM 1 |R5

176 1011-A474A00-20000 RES 1/16W @&5% 470K OHM 2 |R807.808.

177 1011-A479A00-20000 RES 1/16 W @5% 4.7 OHM 1 |R623

178 1011-A479F00-20000 CF-RES 1/2 W 5% 4.7 OHM 1 |R825B

179 [011-A562A00-20000 RES 1/16W @5% 5.6K OHM 2 |R29.28.
C828.825.832.824.8.120.121.117.83

180 [012-1107C00-30000 MINI E-CAP [5x7] 100uF 16V 20% 85C 18 |7.836.902.410.137.901.1.16.2.703

181 1012-1476C00-30000 MINI E-CAP [5x7] 47uF 16V 20% 85C 2 |C409.810.

182 1012-5227B00-30000 MINI E-CAP [6x5] 220uF 10V 20% 85C 1 |C604.
C904.424.838.531.532.802.803.416.
414.903.906.412.905.413.411.804.

183 1012-B105F00-30000 MINI E-CAP [4x7] 1uF 50V 20% 85C 23 [138.719.801.811.132.425.CE203.

184 1012-B106D00-30000 MINI E-CAP [4x7] 10uF 25V 20% 85C 5 |[C842.829.426.721.812.

185 1012-B225F00-30000 MINI E-CAP [4x7] 2.2uF 50V 20% 85C 3 |[C821.108.107.

186 1012-B475F00-30000 MINI E-CAP [4x7] 4.7uF 50V 20% 85C 4 1C10.3.128.4.

187 1012-R228D00-30000 E-CAP [13x26] 2200uF 25V 20% 85C 1 |C813

188 [014-A103C00-60000 CER CAP 103P (0.01uF) 50V @20% 1 |C106.

189 [023-A005000-RD000 LED RED DIA=5mm 2V/20mA 25-40mcd 1 |D2

MICRO DETECTOR SWITCH [1P1T] 1120B FOR
190 [025-LF1120B-00000 CD7600 1 Q8

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 7 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks
191 1025-TA04000-38500 4P TACT SW H=3.85 169G/F 1 [JP1
192 1033-S100000-BNO0OO S.SHIELD WIRE #28 100MM(3+94+3) BROWN 1
193 [035-E080000-RD100 JUMPER WIRE AWG#26 80mm RED (3+80+3) 2
22P FFC CONN PT=1.0 L-DIP TYPE-A UPPER
194 [036-D01000A-2220A CONTACT 1
195 1221-S004000-04000 BARE WIRE D=0.4x40mm 130
RDS/MW/FM/OIRT,DVD,40WX4,2N/20,BISO
S01-7500S00-DM1000-EU4  [M.SMT 1
196 1001-7500S00-DM100 PCB DVD-7500 RDS MAIN BOARD [REV-C] 1
197 1003-0011400-S0700 SMT TR-NPN DTC-114TUA [SOT-23] 1 |Q16.
SMT TR-PNP KTA1504S-GR/A1980S/F [SOT-23]
198 1003-0150400-B0300 50V 0.15A 1 |1Q15.
SMT TR-NPN KTC3875S/2SC-5343S/F [SOT-23] Q803.813.808.102.103.106.108.101.
199 1003-0387500-G0000 50V 0.15A 14 1802.703.7.606.605.105.
200 |004-0414800-S0000 CHIP-DIODE [0805] CD4148 2 |D804.101.
R4.3.2.10.36.35.34.6.RJ5.RJ9.R622.
201 |011-SO000A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 0 OHM 5% 13 [190.C101
202 |011-S101A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 100 OHM 5% 3 |R140.915.129
R111.117A.411.729.727.726.38.
203 |011-S102A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 1K OHM 5% 14 [725.120.119A.121.249.41.9
R25.24.23.853.134.840.839.721.707
.138.137.117.132.122.139.20.126.12
5.124.827.830.831.811.805.802.13.1
2.716.714.713.712.711.115.705.40.7
204 1011-S103A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 10K OHM 5% 41 1.750.751.752.39.624
205 |011-S104A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 100K OHM 5% 4 [R131.814.119.412.
206 |011-S122A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 1.2K OHM 5% 4 |R27.26.851.852.
207 |011-S151A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 150 OHM @5% 1 |R723
208 |011-S153A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 15K OHM @5% 2 |R11.14
209 [011-S220A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 22 OHM 5% 1 [R142.
R108.107.133.113.112.404.403.103.
210 |011-S222A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 2.2K OHM 5% 16 [101.128.829.409.127.102.114.133.
211 1011-S223A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 22K OHM ®5% 5 |R724.701.819.722.913.
212 |011-S224A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 220K OHM @5% 3 |R818.720.719.
213 1011-S273A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 27K OHM @5% 2 |R837.914.
214 1011-S331A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 330 OHM @5% 4 |R615.616.141.143.
215 1011-S332A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 3.3K OHM @5% 8 |R519.518.135.136.8.109.17.601
216 |011-S333A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 33K OHM @5% 1 |R806.

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 8 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks
R841.838.617.710.709.626.820.621.

217 1011-S472A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 4.7K OHM @®5% 9 |708.
R130.809.408.407.904.903.902.19.1

218 011-S473A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 47K OHM @®5% 17 18.901.905.906.907.908.801.16.118

219 1011-S474A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 470K OHM @®5% 2 |R33.32.
R31.30.116.824.823.822.821.401.40

220 |011-S562A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 5.6K OHM @®5% 11 12.516.517

221 1011-S681A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 680 OHM +/-5% 2 |R110.826.

222 1011-S682A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 6.8K OHM 5% 4  [R912.911.910.909.

223 |011-S684A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 680K OHM @5% 1 |R410

224 1011-S753A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 75K OHM 5% 2 |R1.731.

225 1014-S101C00-400NP CHIP CAP [0805] 100PF 50V +/-5% NPO 4 [C20.19.18.17.
C808.136.534.533.135.113.112.805.

226 |014-S102C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 102P (0.001uF) 50V ®10% 10 |806.807.

227 1014-S103C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 103P (0.01uF) 50V +/-10% 6 [C114.725.726.123.124.122.
C7.422.421.405.730.822.208.621.72

228 1014-S104B00-80000 CHIP CAP [0805] 104P (0.1uF) 25V +80-20% 16 |2.406.835.403. 404.402.401.814.

229 1014-S105A00-80000 CHIP CAP [0805] 105P (1uF) 16V +80-20% 2 |C423.417.

230 |014-S200C00-400NP CHIP CAP [0805] 20PF 50V +/-5% NPO 2 |C708.709

231 |014-S220C00-400NP CHIP CAP [0805] 22PF 50V +/-5% NPO 1 |[C701.

232 |014-S222C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 222P (0.0022uF) 50V 10% 2 |C408.407.
C831.705.111.826.827.415.126.728.
729.603.830.602.118.139.127.840.1
31.133.110.103.704.134.104.109.10

233 1014-S223C00-80000 CHIP CAP [0805] 223P (0.022uF) 50V +80-20% 25 |5.

234 1014-S270C00-400NP CHIP CAP [0805] 27PF 50V +/-5% NPO 1 |C702.

235 1014-S271C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 271P (270PF) 50V 10% 1 |C706

236 |014-S300C00-400NP CHIP CAP [0805] 30PF 50V +/-5% NPO 2 |C116.115.

237 1014-S472C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 472P (0.0047uF) 50V 10% 2 |C11.9

238 1014-S561C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 561P (560PF) 50V 10% 1 |C707.

H04-3300D00-A90000-000 |CD-3300 ISO BOARD (W/POWER ANT) HISEM 1

239 1001-3300D00-A9000 P.C.B ISO BOARD 1

DIODE-RECTIFIER 1N5404, 400V 3A [DO-201AD]

240 |004-1N5404A-00000 PACKING 1

241 1036-K025000-12000 12Pin P=2.5mm PCB Connector Right Angle 1

242 1263-3300000-A0000 TERMINAL-FUSE 2

CD-3300 ISO SOCKET - TERMINAL-CONTACT
243 1263-3300000-B0000 [COPPER] 11

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 9 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks
CD-3300 ISO SOCKET-TERMINAL -{ 1} [COPPER]

244 1263-3300001-C0000 0.6MM 1
CD-3300 FIXED-ISO-CONNECTOR-NYLON 66

245 1485-3300A00-8BK00 (BLACK) 1

HOB-7505S00-C00000-000 [DVD-7505 CONNECTOR BOARD HAND INSERT 1

246 |001-7505S00-C0000 PCB DVD-7505 CONNECTOR BOARD [REV-1] 1

247 1011-S561A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 560 OHM 5% 1 |[R1
LED D=1.8 RED(660nm)H.BRIGHT 220mcd

248 023-A003000-RD300 1.9V20MA 52DEG 1 |D1
TACT-SW 2P TP-1126C 3X6MM H=2.6MM DIP

249 1025-TA02000-26000 TYPE 1

250 |036-J020000-18000 DETACHABLE CON 18P P=2.0mm SOCKET 1
DVD-7511 FRONT W/TB1439B LCD(WE/BL )

F02-DVD7511-000000-000 |REMOTE PANEL 1

251 ]209-1188000-K0000 CD-1188 RELEASE SPRING 1

252 |227-7608G00-A0000 CD-7608 SENSOR-SPONGE [BLACK] 1

253 |234-PA02000-08B00 SCREW PA 2.0 x 8.0 MM BLACK 3 |N/BACK:3

254 1402-7511B00-1BK00 CD-7511 NOSE-PLIECE [ABS] BLACK 1

255 1402-7511C00-1BK00 CD-7511 NOSE-PIECE-BACK [ABS] BLACK 1

256 |413-7511A00-2CR00 CD-7511 WINDOW [PMMA CLEAR] 1

257 1418-7511A00-2BE0OO CD-7511 {TRK-UP/DN}-KNOB [PMMA] SKYBLUE 1

258 |423-7511A00-CCR00 CD-7511 { BAND }-KNOB [RUBBER] CLEAR 1

259 1427-7511A00-2BE0O CD-7511 {POWER-SEL}-KNOB [PMMA] SKYBLUE 1

260 |428-9002A00-1NLOO CMP-9002 { VOL } -KNOB [ABS NATURAL] 1

261 |436-7511A00-2BE0OO CD-7511 { MUTE }-KNOB [PMMA] SKYBLUE 1

262 |439-7511A00-10000 CD-7511 { RELEASE } -KNOB [ABS] 1

263 |445-7511A00-2BE0OO CD-7511 { MODE } -KNOB [PMMA] SKYBLUE 1

264 |446-7511A00-2BE0OO CD-7511 { AF-TA } -KNOB [PMMA] SKYBLUE 1

265 |446-7511B00-2BE0OO CD-7511 { PTY } -KNOB [PMMA] SKYBLUE 1

266 |454-7511A00-2BE0OO CD-7511 {ORNAMENT} -KNOB [PMMA] SKY BLUE 1
CD-7511 {TRK-UP-DN}-KNOB BASE [RUBBER]

267 |460-7511A00-CCR00 CLEAR 1
CD-7511 {AF-TA}-KNOB BASE [RUBBER] CLEAR

268 |460-7511B00-CCR00 SPY WHITE 1
CD-7500 {LEFT} RELEASE-SHAFT-BASE [POM]

269 [462-7500C00-9BK00 BLACK 1
CD-7500 {RIGHT}-RELEASE-SHAFT-BASE [POM]

270 [462-7500D00-9BK00 BLACK 1

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 10 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks

271 |483-7511A00-10000 CD-7511 ORNAMENT [ABS] 1
CD-7511 {TRACK-UP-KNOB} --ORNAMENT

272 1483-7511B00-10000 [ABSJCHROME PLA 1
DVD-7511 FRONT W/TB1439B LCD(WE/BL ILL)

H03-7511D00-D50000-000 |REMO HISEM 1

273 |008-TB14391-TNORB LCD DISPLAY TB1439BMTTN FOR DVD-7511 1 |LCD
TACT SW TA-02 2P 6.5X3.5 H=4.3MM 130G CD-

274 1025-TA02000-43130 7608BT 16
SMT TACT SW 2PIN 6X3.5 H=4.3mm 130g CD-

275 1025-TA02S00-43130 7608BT 3

276 |036-H020000-18000 DETACHABLE CON 18P P=2.0mm PLUG 1
ZERBA CONNECTOR 67.9X2.4 H=6.5 PT=0.1 FOR

277 |038-6792400-65000 CD-7607 1
IR RECIVER 3PIN MINI L-TYPE H=3.6 FOR

278 |044-RMS0380-30000 CD7608/7609 1
ENCODER VOL 24DET/12PULSE H=17.5MM PCB

279 |049-EN2412A-F1750 TYPE{NOBLE} 1

280 |218-7607A01-J0250 CD-7607 LCD BRACKET [IRON 0.4T] 1

281 |245-1198000-BBK00 1198 CONNECTOR COVER SHEET 1
LED FILTER-"T-SHAPE" 20x12MM [0.1T/TRACING

282 |245-3300000-D0O000 FILM] 2

283 |245-7607100-A0100 CD-7607 LCD-FILTER-{BIG} 72.2X29 [FILM 0.1T] 1
CD-7607 LCD BRACKET-PASTER-2 20X7.5X

284 1246-7607A01-BK010 0.1MM 1

285 |246-7607A01-WE010 CD-7607 LED REFLECTOR PLATE 29X5.7X0.1T 1

286 |246-7607A02-WE010 CD-7607 LCD RREFLECTOR [PET] 72.2X29X0.1T 1
CD-7511 {CIRCLE}-REFLECTOR [PMMA

287 |414-7511A00-2BE0OO SKYBLUE] 1
CD-7511 {AF-TA-KNOB}-REFLECTOR [PMMA]

288 |414-7511B00-2BE0OO SKYBLUE 1 |BACK SIDE SILK SCREEN WHITE

289 |414-7607500-2CR00 CD-7607 LCD-REFLECTOR [PMMA] CLEAR 1
DVD-7511 FRONT PCB (WHE/BLU ILL) REMOTE

S03-7511D00-D50000-000  |SMT ASSY 1

290 |001-7511D00-D5000 PCB DVD-7511 RDS FRONT BOARD [REV-0] 1 |FRONT PCB

291 1001-7607D00-A6000 PCB CD-7607 LED BOARD REV-0 [0.6T FR-4] 1

292 1002-0652300-H0000 IC PT6523LQ LCD DRIVER [LQFP64] 1

293 1011-C181D00-20000 CHIP RES [1206] 180 OHM 5% 1/4W 1 [R27.

294 1011-C221A00-20000 CHIP RES [1206] 220 OHM ®5% 1 |R25.

295 1011-S000A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 0 OHM 5% 1 |[R23.

296 [011-S101A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 100 OHM 5% 1 |R30.

297 1011-S102A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 1K OHM 5% 2 |R26.9.

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM PAGE 11 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks
298 |011-S103A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 10K OHM 5% 1 [R24.
299 1011-S122A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 1.2K OHM 5% 1 [R29.
300 [011-S123A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 12K OHM 5% 1 |[R33.
301 [011-S152A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 1.5K OHM ®5% 1 |R1.
302 [011-S221A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 220 OHM ®5% 1 [R21.
303 [011-S222A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 2.2K OHM 5% 1 |[R2
304 [011-S332A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 3.3K OHM @5% 1 |RS.
305 [011-S333A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 33K OHM ®5% 1 |R34.
306 [011-S391A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 390 OHM ®5% 2 |R4.6.
307 [011-S471A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 470 OHM 5% 2 |R5.7.
308 [011-S513A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 51K OHM ®5% 1 [R11.
309 [011-S561A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 560 OHM 5% 2 |R16.8.
310 [011-S562A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 5.6K OHM @5% 1 |R32.
311 [011-S681A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 680 OHM +/-5% 8 [R19.10.22.28.20.17.18.12.
312 [011-S821A00-20000 CHIP RES [0805] 820 OHM @5% 2 |R13.31.
313 [014-S104B00-80000 CHIP CAP [0805] 104P (0.1uF) 25V +80-20% 2 |C23.
314 1014-S331C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 331P (330PF) 50V 10% 2 |C5.4.
315 1014-S681C00-50000 CHIP CAP [0805] 681P (680PF) 50V 10% 1 |C1.
SMT LED [0603] BLUE (470nm) 50mcd 3.2V 20MA
316 1023-D000000-BE0OOO 130DEG 13
SMT LED (2.8x3.5x1.9) WHITE 800-1000mcd 3.2V
317 [023-F283500-WE200 20mA 2
DVD-7511 MP3[CAMERON CA-555 DVD]-RU-
P02-DVD7511-270158-00A  |64104T PACKING 1
RCA TO RCA VIDEO CORD SET L=1.5M BLACK
318 [034-H020200-M15BK W/YEL PLUG 1
REMOTE DVD-7511 RDS MP3[CAMERON CA-555
319 1060-7511036-270158A DVD] 1
320 1061-CR20250-B0000 BUTTON LITHIUM BATTERY CR2025 3.0V 1
321 1212-5209000-14S00 SPRING WASHER 1D=5.2x9.0x1.4T 2
322 [212-5210000-05P00 PLATE WASHER (¢5.2) 2
323 [217-1001E00-E1200 MOUNTING STRIP 1
324 1222-3896S00-E0600 CD-3896 SLEEVE-CASE [EGI-0.6] 1
CD-7803 CASE CUSHION (BLACK W/ ADHESIVE
325 |227-7803000-EA500 TAPE) 1

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 12 OF 13




Item Material Code Brief Description Qty Remarks

326 |230-100BK00-10000 PLASTIC TIE I=100mm 1

327 [233-N050W00-H0000 HEX NUT: M5 1

328 [234-PA05000-16000 SCREW TS 5.0 x 16.0 MM PA NICKLE TYPE-A TIP 1

329 [235-3896000-E1000 SET KEY 2

330 [301-0C02500-08000 POLY BAG OPEN 2.5"x8"XT0.04 1

331 [301-0C04000-09000 POLYBAG 4"X9"XT0.04 1 |FOR VIDEO WIRE

332 [301-0C06600-10500 POLY BAG 6-5/8" X 10-1/2" X 0.04MM THK [PE] 1

333 [301-0C11000-14000 POLY BAG 11"x14"XT0.04 1

334 [303-MR30000-PS060 POLYFOAM MR-300 264x79.5x57 FOR CAR AUDIO| 2
GIFT BOX DVD-7511 MP3 RDS MW FM[CAMERON

335 [304-7511036-270158A CA-555 DVD 1
I/M(EN/RU/PO/UK) DVD-7511 MW FM[CAMERON

336 [305-7511036-270158A CA-555 DVD 1
CARTON BOX 6PCS DVD-7511 MW FM[CAMERON

337 [306-7511036-270158A CA-555 DVD] 0.17
SCREW CARD 250X12 RED/WHE (EN) S.HOLE

338 [307-250X012-SCR002A |ROADSTAR 2
TOP LABEL DVD-7511 MW FM[CAMERON CA-555

339 [308-7511036-270158A DVD] 1
WARRANTY CARD 210X148 [CAMERON CA-535

340 [311-210X148-036000A FLASH]
LASER BEAM LABEL 29X25 YEL/BLK [LASER

341 [315-029X025-LSBO01A  |SYMBOL] 1

342 [315-050X025-CAS003A |CLASS1 LABEL 50X25 YEL/BLK(6-LANG) 1

343 [315-050X030-CAUO01A |LASER CAUTION LB 50x30 YEL/BLK(6-LANG) 1

344 [315-058X015-WRG017A |WIRING LABEL WHE/BLK [ CD IN (L)] 1

345 [315-058X015-WRG018A |WIRING LABEL RED/BLK [ CD IN (R)] 1

346 [315-058X015-WRGO019A |WIRING LABEL WHE/BLK [LINE OUT(L)] 1

347 [315-058X015-WRG020A |WIRING LABEL RED/BLK [LINE OUT(R)] 1

348 [315-058X015-WRG025A |WIRING LABEL YEL/BLK [ VIDEO OUT ] 1
WARRANTY LABEL 134X30 GOLD W/BLK (5-

349 [315-134X030-WARO01A |[LANG) 1

350 |402-7803S00-4BK00 CD-7803 NOSE PIECE CASE [PP] 1

351 [441-7507A00-1BK00 CD-7507 TRIM-COVER [ABS] BLACK 1

** [End of Report] ***

CA-555 (DVD7511) CAMERON BOM

PAGE 13 OF 13




Lo

n_ [ _u O n_ L] _u n_ L] _un_m_w._n_ - _u n_ L] _uzﬂ@ © 9031 N/d~a1/a8
OL+/9N [ )-0b=/GN NOY¥/ ¥ (= ]-Ld¥/EN  JOLS/TNC ) AVId/IN a3
Zta3t @ n@u —
13s
O [DeaI o mD n@u
1007 ¥
LN
SYieb {% e
N @z\zéw ¥/717sd/svV O
= — — — eaan

d3AV1 d01 83d 1NOdd 116.-AdAd
0-A3d 00060-004QLLGL-100




O
O O
e
[§x:] 9%y
o3} A e O
82y
[ Jo
O =
61y
ayvoa LNOd4 LISLAAQ
00050-000LISL-100
0—-A3d
[ 288+ <1+
|
o)ss
g5 &) [
=< |l < -
j e [ »
O 1 | qy
S[w] e =
Sy
P14} L2y O
|
s pAt)
o A
4
1 H
k]

001-7511D00-D5000 REV-0
DVD-7511 FRONT PCB BOTTOM LAYER



TINY

L+4Y

1+74
141
=341
144y
1-4y

EL]
COND

25

c810

1c801

c813

Ir

IND

RDS CAR DVD

[ ‘
&
g n
L 6:@
-+
0 o~
2 8 825
I g E CB
708a 3 o
o I o g —
D807 5 154 9080
o~ -
2 = 6010
8 B 7080
e 6280 g
o
9080 =
080
8578y 1 o
2
28y © 3 8
o
= o
CHE) S
ZD803 verd - <
= - @: g n 8 2
" o o
© 20vaz = 120
c809 8 —3
0¥ 3
-+ ~N
T A
@’3
o —
33
3093%:
1080 —F 4
= Lovd
S0vY
2060 ° °
£062 & 3
<+
- a
3 b3 N
Loy @ °:@
o
2
S 3
208y 5 P 2 L 10X
S ° (344}
. ©
By {3 : -
3 N
2 €531 @Z 3 e
824 3 3
0 2660
b=y 3
o
N M
623 3 = 3
) N s (3)°
N %
e 701X
00 g
© o
o b=y ~
o o
~ 145
o 5
O 010 o
3
G %) °
s )
o
(LY} o —
| .
- = O o Q o = |~
2288 ¢ g 8. 5 =z= g5k . 3
2:zz8:2828:38:28 283%s:5%5s¢8¢85:

ANT

TUNER

g 001-7500S00-DM100 REV:5

DVD-7500 RDS
TOP LAYER

MAIN PCB ‘

€828

§0L0z

Q8

2
5
90402
()
¥0.40Z
£0L0Z C
I:ID701 I:|D702
D703 D704
E g E
L L. <
_:In_mg_ljﬁ‘ﬂ z
i s B &
07N o712
S s B

O




DVD7500RDS/MAIN-H/P
001-7500S00-DM100

‘ 001-7500S00-DM100 REV:5 DVD-7500 RDS MAIN PCB
BOTTOM LAYER



- C247
FB501 | n FB502
<+ -
s T ] Els ]
ity [ 3 R275 R271
o I $
Ro6H[ s 1l 554
246 < R 2F 5
[ O T e fas e %
NN
2 T 3 |[ s |rase V205 R272
r23s| 3 |{O 3 $ Rgzgo = |~
C218_R277 EIE_
2 b [0 L PN o B 5
R203| 3 3
—| C274 =
. Il 3 IE%E% :
© I~ O o~ = || ”1 R2
<+ <+ <+
S e |I| 4 cz51_cies | [
U106 R259R276 2 194 sl | s el | Rad
\/ 2 al= &2 =
® R503 R501R502 & 09 |
C544 IE B3 = wlr = —l
ci3s |=f ~| |~ -
i %3 Bacta C119 FB102 U2 _R207R206R204C555-0205 6216 R224 05020203
(2]
c1655| N ZZ | ~= -|||:|IE| U303
N
CNG I/2RI s Be 38
R125 SP— S5O o w O el Lo
i
SP+( | 's| Rie6 it 7 R133.€107€121 196 C110
< T 136\ /7 ,|: " c16
O riss|l 3 \ 7 {0
-~ 2
Ri126 | $ R164° FB11U|:||:
N = | |
c1a2| || < I
5 <L
c150 |= < > 3 | |
139 E v G 5521?6
o \ =
AN
cuo [T~ 1~ c137
Z N utot
REV-=5:290"C106 / SN N R )
DVD7500 s |R123 o b3 S o g o
o
001<7500000-02000 N N
FBN2 [l ees—cug~ Ll ~ Y101
c155 [ XS 2ae s T R
102 - 7 N g 5 o R Cc14 $ R112 __{l.~ R532
ciat N Jcns ) L102.  Rif0 O
€156 FB105 o €515
I %ea %5 S | 3] ;25 &2t o5 €521
¢ raszrzss /. [[3 ] cses[ I JA-bottom Ri20 g O O
$ s s 3 R3¢ T ] L D501
P | B | I 5 “ < FB505
1 I R163[ 3 gm
$ : Rieal 2 — =4 Dt | T | Fos08 RED
=3
" ! . s 3 Ri44] 3 [ ]2 BN
Il $ Il Il wi~ Mirizsf 3 3|28 Il BK
I 3 s Se|m = =N i D502
e I 030l DI | |: IE iil'¢
M M8 8 —§= __§ |—==-=;= M SL D503
| FI RN S = FB507]
gz
| - 0ol R391| ™ | 9 CNi
[
(=2
QOPE<<RACCOOPTEBNNIF0000 Y < @06
=td=] ggg’o’ggggf :I-g?r %clclclclv- Iolololo @ []
SRR 2822 T vuanlgap
= 'm£2° Z <<<< I”I%m
= 250 318

001-7500D00-D2000 REV-5.290
DVD-7505 SERVO PCB TOP LAYER



C504
c201 C244

0es.c-v3ia
cocvava ,@‘ il G

C343 R118
00080-00000c\-100 58 R3851R3852 Ri2 RI812 &
200336 €326 25

R380 C325

©335 R384
oo R3861 U303 R3832 22

n
213 c33p R539 R540 €322 BH
o o Q313 Q312 €2 (391

C3
fass R334 R4 [Raze
R3012 €363 R303
c372 U305 036"1:

L
~ o
25 82 g O O
2B R374 R302 R3072 R369 « o=
C159

¢371 R379 R3021 R384 R3071C361
Q371 €535 €376 C536 C366 Q316

0z

<

68 &) R367
360 S R366

R370 QR376
R378 5IR377

O O

O

L
| a5 R3102 5 2
v > R3162 €323 <+ +
2 2 352 €342 2 2
C355 2 U304  C345
S ® 2 o 3 o o< 3
0 E mm
B2 B R354 R317 R3151R349 X &
351 €341
R350| R3172 R344 R315 394
101 Q315 ¢537 €356 C538 C346

O €529

C158

SW1 ¢324
102
O © ¢319

001-7500D00-D2000 REV-5.290
DVD-7505 SERVO PCB BOTTOM LAYER




\ J FAY
a4vod ¥YO01JO3INNOO S04Z0Ad o
() 00009-00S50S.-100 =

20

d3AV1 d01 83d ¥O0LJI3INNOJ §06.-AAd
l-=A3d 00000-00SG06.-100




6 5 4 3 2 1

RB0Z :
= SYSTEM/vCC REVISION RECORD
z . ) .

TUNER SYSTEM/VCC 302 R809 LTR ECO NO: APPROVED: DATE:
U } BEEP
CET-7020 0/ oo
| S
2 N4148
T _— 1 s
g 2 5 N
‘5ﬁ§‘§§3§§‘§§xz§0\gm‘;ue§ :
c 5 &5 2 5 o+ 26086 2% 386488 o p
mmNmmo:NanmNm‘mogmm“m rs}
2 S e (x| e o |2 g QR IZR B
L
>
R130 = 1
4K o =
| |2 g o H—e 2 N
o~ [ 11223 o MIS M LR &
& &2 ‘ crz_{ }— 8 2 g
g 2 8 b
2R 8] 103 = — e} R
3 RISE N
x *—o = Boum
2 a9 © 0K o
2 3 o3 | 198 2 BNR
© R44 2K2 e e
g PR BOUTL X
* 2 I 28 -
BNL 8
v BR &
¥ ols Lout .
8 T %
LN
2 R | 8w sg z
oo 1957 LNT 8¢ 3
10K
we
c137_ [ 23

v
¥
e}
=
3
&

Lé —
s =
! S — AUX/L
- 4{ 2 ° °
I 7313V0D
" —
] 2lxs AR =
g o S /
RI39_10K pxd ° cc423 ~ N
L o c426 D R8 D807
] 10/ 78L15
AANT
M6
v = 0812 4001
M5 cc422
R706
Mg l 0K 104
RE16 ~ R707 cca21
o }i
330 oo T Foce S — 104
oK (2 g8 R705 g 8 @ E
a3 o—1{ —o o har )
cs 2 RR248
D0 (pReI  —— )
330
8085
o 19 « kﬁ
VGND (18 o
(8]
VIDEO ("7 VIDEOOUT ‘ <
< 3
= o
G0 (16 b z z | N Z o i~ D02 S @
& ER 8850zl t gz =z M26 ° s 3
oa- (o M52 Rz 47K £ E ¢S ‘% S g ¢ 3R = s se L N418 T
g & Ez & 5 vsst ¥ TEL/MUTE
LOAD+ (g )—1 3 B g8 7 e =[x g
= - o =4 3N
CLOSE (13 g
L MCOM5V = K\A7L£U5
E OPEN 2 ACC
POWERLED
<C |0ADS/W (" > >
(@] R516 6K8 co/L — DVDR RDSDATA (] Ma4
m | o\ 10— us __ U1 - RO K
w6 > DVDDATA ROSCLK L
o | (9 —
M7 > REM KEY1 (Ma2 —[ 1—o
= |0 (3 _ 72F321R9T6 | w28 K
MB > DVDCLK SD M4 SECURTY -
% R-CH 7 €C208 23
DVDCS KEYO M40 b—{ }—4 o
o | @ . Mo [ o €vo < - e 0 ? =
= | asv A — R517 cO/R 0SDSDA LCOCLK < i 1/50 ,
6KB 0SDCIK LCOSDO2 M8 £203
-5V (4 A5V _ © EDS
OSDRESET LCDCE -l N 2 MRS
-5V (3)—e YA
ENCODE M36 -
-8V (7)o - , - > L3 MEMORY
USB/SDDET
CD-8v DVDBV M27 cc7z9 L
1 R4 0804, R23 08 15WH
y L - ACC
e
CON-22P—1.0Z D, o
R621 4K7 4K7
— e Py &ve
o —
\ Bl _ z =
R622 22 v D § 8 - ) COMPANY:
— &
- 53 raso S WIWI INDUSTRIES
8 M38 R725 — 1K ~ 9 o R9 75K St 10K C3875 — RB4Q
] [ [ SU U s U Iz U [ O O L 4 L g 1+ 10K )
= > — K = = R24 47 r TILE:
¥ M9 [ R7%6 DET S/W W2 LM2576ADJ =
r’) R727 K 4 4
g W o 3 e ] = 5 A0 N[ ORAWN: DATED: DVD—7511 MAIN SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
w7 R729 1K p 47 oo 2 ]
[ T3 ] o[1%8 - © 3 =
= ] 35 L8 15MH " CHECKED: DATED:
1% 8lg 1™ . g d CODE: SIZE: DRAWNG NO: REV:
]
gllg 1 Yl [JF -
— R625 Q 2 g
? 3 oy <. =lo g SN ole o, QUALITY CONTROL: DATED:
68K e b3 8le 3|5 8|
— o S
—w L = TO FRONT BOARD ) sl T S
- S s = RELEASED: DATED:
SCALE: SHEET:  OF




2

YEYTYSYRYSY

Y
T

Y=YRY

y IA'A'AAAAAAAA K

Y

N3
ROD
1 e
Sovw 1 | racrs
1 [eacr-
oPU_FM EACTE
— YT a R209 yap NC_ MD_CD
aw g o REASY W
S ool - R202 % R210 \\A NC_wo_ov
| wow R295 \pn' O Q213
-t d 5 & SPROLE
| Swo 3 1 1 201 L = SERVOS3
103 I 00/16 :E555 b3 RACKS
;] 4 L < x
—c®e <] o= o - e OF osevecss g = SED % R278
o=t 4§ Py | Raos ' ek g g we U202, g 3%
\REF [ Heean = = =L 241 creemiRe
e »J s THo HED TR Ro4s NC | Ri o RZ als §J-
— ad 4 WLt CTIERRITRE_2) aT ws @
—RB e C194,, 33P MM—‘W\;LO SERVO33 heL(Econ  CeERRae) 18l CNG
| rea REC — — & 5=
[ een ci95 1) 33 a7 Ne = = = D
| < RFGND
| Poc_seL _<: REA R299 NC B ;
—a R e WA BRI, Pz o
—aree < . wosos- L, , l 0251 R277 NC sy O WFTKGE) -
e ) 1201 7 10uH RioLANAZKL R TG Wy potoyyec) &= CN2
e a5 ey - R217 33 v 0w SPOL_SENs+ i | POL_SENSH R276 ppp NC o=
F—CaFACT BE ¢ Wy R15 100K 50 Yy - 8¢
—ame- [eHsed 11 swoss J3 W ] cor 1 Vv zn SR z H W3 8
— ? o SLED_S 104 M
hop1200w %n}mn ONg S| 8 = c122 . ) R274 1
l+ E al ol | o g & gl wf Focss < €103 FBU0_ 7y MBW2012-221 100/% 2 DSPVCC33 R256 2|2 L MWA—I!
03 o204 cas M‘ﬂ f c;zs 0 T I O I QJ- g F >g S g S it D ACT_OFFSET L = :E P 54 R275 0 B CN1
47/ 1 1.1 P ﬁ y = sz BAS9
e 41/ T—I—I—I—I—I—T z S0 0 4 e A — 7 Sl «
g 33 < < S 8 D
b $ DSPVCL33 <R237  <R236 <R254 LOAD+
205 L0 )| %191 1 K T 0K T MK 5
> 4 ) B gl |z ERE —+ 03 INGHB
470P R224 = 090 7L e LS rpe_ K g g (&5 |2 e Sl [ 1 VEWZ012-221 DsPVCes3 02 PNats SW1
26 U S47/% | a3 ce P00 g |3 E 2182 9 [= ce3 ciz4 ol J
f 2907 < S HO00000000600000000000000 104 100/16 [~
] @cms z i = =
L 470 72907 R223 220 c83 . 33P _ F o5 g8 og & 8888539 ¢g8532" 2 ODSPVCCEB =
oo = AW L I TS EEFEEEEEETE NI LN R A RR S FEFEEE : L on
= 8 2 ggi-i°i&k g8 8 88 & 2 3
] EE83 3 Trad 04
Frecs <3 g E2dzt g 3 § K CHOOACBS2 8¢ I 1%%;3 FB508 ¢ oy our T
e PSR 5 DN 88g g g838¢8 g% - 1 ! g
—— M&Rxn/wmw VWV ¢ - B SERVO33
[ AEWADDS e WENCSHY/GFO01
8 103 OB
e v RY
VENADDIS weusoos ] vewaoons o A
MENADD14 VEVDAT[045) MENADDI3 NEMADTS
MENADDI3 MEMADDT2
VENADD2 wowoars M vewoatss o
MENADDI MEMDAT7 MENADDI!
VENADDIO VENDATI4 M VEVDATT NEWAD
VENADDS NENDATG oo
MENADDA MEMDATI3 MENADDID NEMADYD
VENADD _ RIE0 0 MVEVDATS _J VEWDATHA NEWADH.
VEVDATEZ VENADDY o u107 M 'ﬁop
emr- vevorTs N uewoate \ewos 0SPVEC33 241.C02 13 M
RESET > MEMADDR NEWwDs - 75 J—‘m "
weorrn M euontis o piY o op
- VevorTs N ueuoars \eaos =
VEVDATIO Ri2 < <RR9 N7
L AM— 20 Vw02 & S N7
VENADDIS VEMDATZ - i 220K < s —
| G_y_our
VENADDTT wevorts A veuatry o ou/ee/c/o s s W 1, B o
VENADD7 MEMDAT! VEWR- R nu/ce/ipmn Gt M\ > wtee = = K1
VENADDS venpaTE L WEVDATS NEWDS oy/cefe/ee (@ ] c-B-L-out
VENADDS MEMDATO 0SPVCC wioe oyce/c/ms (2 =] Ve
VENADDA VEMDATH oo (@31 MDD LFE- abs
NEMDAT! AUDIO_LFE+ c
VENADDS VEVDAT3 . oo (@ 3 I
VENADD? Fasyes— | VENADDID U /PLLSEL D/CE/IG/D ;umjc: .
VENADD! S w/ce/c/vms @B = st
ane AUDIO_SR—
MEVDATD NEWaDYD oyfce/e/vos (@7 =
™ VENADDIS ou/cEc v AUDIO_SR+/ICETNS L +2VN <& +2VIN
o 2 Newaos v 7 R34 Sos3 Jami2
= AUDIO_SL— Lt MA X T 47K 05V < & D5V
w2 sz DS ST v ] s
VENADDI7 NewADT 0P Loer 0/10 N _L Ao ) <
R4 pAA-NC VEUDATS NEWADS > P22 = rrano 'l _:'; RFGND
RI66. 0 TSOP_VCC M VENADD? e > PNt R302 Dgli8
DSPVCC33 o0 1} > Ao
o MEUDAT! . - K1
VENADDS y
RIS L [ s oo e Al it Da ks
XK'?' NEMADS. AL RID3  4K7 2+ LoD
VENADDS NEwADS Qo2
RIBS ' 4K7 > open
1 s - o i
L CLOSE
62 ¢i76 MEVDATO Newspo AtRek = 2 p S sl
04 1 103 VENADD4. NEWAD GPAR AUDO_R- ot 8- LOAD+
- - A0 e o ADO_R+ e At oo
VENADDS wewos woo/iont (12 f
MENADD2 GPLIDIY/AOUT2 m AR L~ €366 R3072 LOAD+N Seno D CVBs_our
EMCSO-— o E ) 33 LoAD-N ® oo
Imm)m e oo @ R3S6 R350  R383 = amp YR o ipullng i
VENADRY cepoo 8 ALt A0 = == jikgudi=g ] oo
e @ a7 | K7 | 4Kz = p Y Py
oo
VDD-IP RAMCKE/CPUNM  (j06 C355 C351 R3162 FPC_CK [ 1 FPC_CLK
Voo —
R26 > 9S% vioe vioe 2 RS S S —
47 T ES . . w S>>
Rl NC R10 NC 23888 5588 &8 B &8 B83Ee 3 2 Ltcee Beg ¢ F p EpE cBe p- "‘ig&‘
HOP_MO_CD A A L S5::55x33:5pigiginsfas ;‘Ea‘g§§§§a§§§§§8§§§s;§§§§§§ &7 KT a7 Wo4558 JRE—
200 >—AM Wy o NG = = 353333E83:383¢:8:3:833338 8d8333:3522a23:2¢2828323332z232 356 R3m 0K
—MN——D W ’MWWYWYWW e 50K R503
oo il I It ot = L8
R340 R343
ABND_ AR 0342 1) 33P
e Rz Ne 1 1 1 1 1 W1\ = ==
4«7 10K
T +— AN
345 341
2 ® a R3102
8 8 UM S
F——Oreasv 1 § §
= RFOND K7 4K7 47 frere
L I -k | bl b b bl kkhk b, oe csAsI R3151
e le e b kB B =Lk EBPR Gk E kel EEE B E E| ERE EER & 33 20K
SEEES BEE B £ E [BE BEE EBu| kB EEE EEE B B E| EEE EBER 1% B 11
EERER EER E E E [FFE EEF EEFPEERE FEE EEE E E E| ERE EER = = E R RS0 RI ado o an
- K7 | 4K | 4Kz
B €335 331
MEW2012-221 o 2007 ‘SO‘P R3851
PCLKI C1B3 20K
R1Z3 56 0%
106 3 4K7 4K7 4K7 eksss
RANDATO RAMDAT1S ©
I 5P Fo2 8 €336 R3852
RAMDAT1 RAMDATH = MBW2012-221 T AND  AGND  AGND AGND AGND
RANDAT2 RAMDATSS R519 NC 58 =
SERVO33 4—‘VVV— B
RANDAT3 RMIDATR DSPVCCE3 > D5V
RANDAT4 RAMDAT1 A
77 £505 R325 o
RANDATS RAVOATO 220/10 504 Wy
RAMDATS 1 1 100/16
RANDATS DRAL2 = = = K7 AT a7 e 2 cs40 S
4K <
RAVDATS c326 R12
RANDAT? 33 20K 032 Byap
T res H] s 5 g v BT3904 =
RANDOW! ® ] 14 a-ve | =
-
RANWE=1 RAVDQMI E § § § ] 2%; T FB502 Asv
RANCAS-1 POLKI 0SPVCCB ’ ’ T—O RFASY —
oavorer osprcce 1 1
RANRAS—1 < | < < = = = = = MBW2012-221
g g g 2 gl 3 g 3 3k 553
RANCSI-1 sl o g e ol o e ¢ efg €508 04 R9 EC
RANBAT RAMADDT I 20/0 | 220 v
RANCS0-1 RAMADDO - = = = = Q303
RANADDD RAMADDS c17
AR RAVADD? 220/10 4
RANADD! RAVADOS = = L2 L
ueos a
RAMADDZ RAMADDS 5 2| Bir-3vs
RANADDS RAMADDY TRET 220/ | pop
04 S
FBI0S SERVO33 &
— ospuocss [ e g G S S O O ) e 1 s wi o CODE: V8_DVD SERVO VER Al SIZE: | AO
MBW2012-221 2 2 2| e =] = 2 2 B S 100/%6
= e ~_I+ 'Y MBW2012-221
SRS 7 i . nd L o0 w0 DRAWN LUCH CHECKED 20051217
T5640L167TC R I Il B o I 8 8 8 3 8 3 g sz g 8 220/0 = = =
g S e B S L e e o APPROVED SHEET:  OF
SCALE




	DVD-7511 exploded-view.pdf
	Ò³Ãæ  1




